FUEL DELIVERY SYSTEM POTENTIAL LEAK - PERMANENT REPAIR

    July 11th, 2019

    Re: Fuel Delivery System Potential Leak - Permanent Repair


    Dear Ski-Doo® Owner,

    Following the interim notice issued on April 8th, BRP is sending you an updated notice in accordance with the requirements of the Consumer Product Safety Act and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). BRP has determined that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists on certain Ski-Doo models and is conducting a safety recall.

    This is a safety-related as well as an emission-related recall.

    Our records show that you own a potentially affected vehicle.
     

    What is the potential problem?

    The vehicle fuel delivery system has a potential wear that can lead to fuel leaks.

    Fire could occur in the presence of an ignition source. In some situations, this could result in serious property damages, injuries or even death.
     

    Which models are involved?

    Model year 2017 Ski-Doo models equipped with 850 E-TEC® engines.
     

    To confirm that your VIN (Vehicle Identification Number) is affected, contact your authorized Ski-Doo dealer or BRP at 1-888-272-9222 between 8:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. Eastern time 7 days a week.

    RE: FUEL INJECTOR POTENTIAL LEAK

    July 11th, 2019

    Re: Fuel Injector Potential Leak


    Dear Ski-Doo® Owner,

    BRP is sending you a notice in accordance with the requirements of the Consumer Product Safety Act and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). BRP has determined that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists on certain Ski-Doo models and is conducting a safety recall.

    This is a safety-related as well as an emission-related recall.

    Our records show that you own a potentially affected vehicle.


    Which models are involved?

    Specific serial numbers of model year 2019 Ski-Doo models equipped with 850 E-TEC® engines.


    What is the potential problem?

    The vehicle may have inappropriate torque value on the fuel injector bolts could lead to fuel leaks.

    Fire could occur in the presence of an ignition source. In some situations, this could result in serious property damages, injuries or even death.
     

    To confirm that your VIN (Vehicle Identification Number) is affected, contact your authorized Ski-Doo dealer or BRP at 1-888-272-9222 between 8:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. Eastern time 7 days a week.

    FUEL DELIVERY SYSTEM POTENTIAL LEAK - PERMANENT REPAIR

    July 11th, 2019

    Re: Fuel Delivery System Potential Leak - Permanent Repair


    Dear Ski-Doo® Owner,

    BRP is sending you a notice in accordance with the requirements of the Consumer Product Safety Act and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). BRP has determined that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists on certain Ski-Doo models and is conducting a safety recall.

    This is a safety-related as well as an emission-related recall.

    Our records show that you own a potentially affected vehicle.
     

    Which models are involved?

    Model year 2018 Ski-Doo MXZ and Renegade models equipped with 850 E-TEC® engines.

    What is the potential problem?

    The vehicle fuel delivery system has a potential wear that can lead to fuel leaks.

    Fire could occur in the presence of an ignition source. In some situations, this could result in serious property damages, injuries or even death.
     

    To confirm that your VIN (Vehicle Identification Number) is affected, contact your authorized Ski-Doo dealer or BRP at 1-888-272-9222 between 8:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. Eastern time 7 days a week.

    E-TEC FUEL HOSE ASSEMBLY REPLACEMENT

    November 3th, 2015

    Re: E-Tec Fuel Hose Assembly Replacement


    Dear Ski-Doo® Owner,

    This notice is being sent to you in accordance with the requirements of the Consumer Product Safety Act, the Canada Motor Vehicle Safety Act, the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), and Environment Canada. BRP has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists on certain Ski-Doo snowmobiles models and is conducting a safety recall. This is a safety-related as well as an emission-related recall.


    What is the potential problem?

    Some units were assembled with a fuel hose assembly that may have internal damage which could lead to a fuel leak. If such a leak occurs, fuel vapor in the presence of an ignition source could result in a fire and can potentially cause serious injuries.


    To confirm that your VIN (Vehicle Identification Number) is affected, contact your authorized Ski-Doo dealer or BRP at 1-888-272-9222 between 8:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. Eastern time 7 days a week.

    SKI-DOO® AND CAN-AM® CHILDREN HOODIES SAFETY RECALL

    December 18th, 2014

    Re: Ski-Doo® and Can-Am® Children Hoodies Safety Recall


    Dear Ski-Doo® and Can-Am® Dealer,

    This notice is sent to you in accordance with the requirements of the United States Consumer Product Safety Act.


    Which items are involved?

    Children sweatshirt from age 2 to 12 identified to the brand Ski-Doo and Can-Am, in different models and colors.
     

    What is the potential problem?

    The United States Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC) has determined that hoodies with a drawstring around the neck area pose a strangulation hazard to children. Drawstrings can become entangled or caught on playground slides, hand rails, school bus doors or other moving objects, posing a significant strangulation and/or entanglement hazard to children. 
     

    If you have questions or need assistance please visit www.ski-doo.com or www.can-am.brp.com or BRP at 1-888-272-9222 between 8:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. Eastern time 7 days a week.